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 RIDGELINE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CALENDAR 
2016-2017 

 
 

2016 
 
Class Lists Posted    5:00 p.m.   Wednesday, August 17 
 
Open House (students meet teachers)  4:00-6:00 p.m.   Friday, August 19   
 
Class work begins (Grades 1-6)   8:00-2:15 Track A  Monday, August 22  
      9:15-3:30 TRACK B  
Kindergarten begins        Monday, August 29 
 
Pre School begins        Tuesday, August 30 
 
Speech/Hearing Screening       Friday. August 26 
 
Room Mother’s Tea        3:15    Thursday, September 1 
 
Labor Day     NO SCHOOL   Monday, September 5 
 
Vision Screening    9:30    Tuesday, September 13 
 
School Pictures         Wednesday, September 21 
          
Reflections Kick Off    10 min. Room Meetings  Tuesday, September 20 
         or Grade Levels 
 
Nursery Rhyme Olympics   10:00-11:40, 1:30-3:00  Friday, September 23 
 
Grandparents/Special Guest Day  beginning at 9:20- 9:40  Friday, September 30 
               9:45-10:05 
             10:10-10:30     
      three 20 min. Sessions 
      12:45 for pm K and pre K  
 
 Parent/Teacher Conference   4:00-5:30; 6:00-8:00  Wednesday, October 12 
          Thursday, October 13 
 
 
Book Fair     7:30 am-4:00 pm  Tuesday, October 11 
      7:30 am-8:00 pm  Wednesday, October 12 
      7:30 am-8:00 pm  Thursday, October 13 
      7:30 am-1:00 pm  Friday, October 14 
 
Red Ribbon Week          Mon.-Wed. October 17-19 
 
Fall Break         Thur. & Fri., October 20 & 21 
 
Professional Development                                 Monday, October 24 
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Picture Re-takes        Wednesday, October 26 
            
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (PK, Kind.)   Friday October 28 
             
Reflections Contest Entries Due  ? ? ? ?     Friday, October 28 
        
Halloween Parade     9:30 (K-6)   Monday, October 31 
      12:45 (K) 
 
Halloween Parties    10:30 (AM K)   Monday, October 31 
      12:30 (1-6) 
      1:30 (PM K) *Grade levels can adjust times 
 
Reflections Gallery    6:30 pm for families  Thursday, November 10 
 
Musical  6th Grade (tentative)   9:30 (PK, K-3)   Wednesday, November 16 
      1:00 (PK, K, 4-6)  Thursday, November 17  
      6:30 (parents)   Thursday, November 17 
 
End of First Trimester        Friday, November 11 
 
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (1st Grade)            Friday, November 18 
 
Fifth Grade Wax Museum       Tuesday, November 22 
    
 
Compensation Day    NO SCHOOL   Wednesday, November 23 
 
Thanksgiving Break    NO SCHOOL   Thursday, November 24 
          Friday, November 25 
 
Kindergarten Polar Express       Friday, December 16 
  
      
Christmas Sing     9:30 (for students)          Tuesday, December 20 
      9:30 (parents B track)  Wednesday, December 21 
      12:30 (parents A track)  Wednesday, December 21 
 
Christmas Parties    Preschool & Kindergarten Thursday, December 22 
      11:00 am, 1:30 pm 
 
Christmas Parties (1-6)    1:15    Thursday, December 22 
 
Winter Recess (last day of school)      Thursday, December 22 
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2017 
 
School resumes         Tuesday, January 3 
 
4th Grade Play     9:30 K-3   Thursday January 12 
      1:00 4-6 
      6:30 for Parents 
 
Martin Luther King Day    NO SCHOOL   Monday, January 16 
 
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (2nd Grade)   Friday, January 20 
 
Science Fair     1:00 set up   Tuesday, January 24 
      6:00-7:00 (parents)  Tuesday, January 24 
      9:30-10:30 (students)  Wednesday, January 25 
 
100’s Day         Friday. January 27 
 *Kindergarten        Friday, February 3 
 
Rocky Reading assembly       Thursday, February 2 
 
Rocky Reading KICK OFF       Friday, February 3 
 
 
Clark Planetarium-6th Grade   possible common day  Friday, February 3 
 
Parent/Teacher Conferences   4:00-5:30; 6:00-8:00  Wednesday, February 1 
          Thursday, February 2 
               
Book Fair     7:30 am-4:00 pm  Tuesday, January 31  
      7:30 am-8:00 pm  Wednesday, February 1  
                               7:30 am-8:00 pm  Thursday, February 2 
      7:30 am-1:00 pm  Friday, February 3 
 
Kindergarten Registration       TBA   
 
Renaissance Fair    9:30-11:00   Friday, February 10 
      12:30-2:00 
      Lunch will be eaten in the classrooms  
 
Valentine’s Day  Parties    1:00 p.m.   Tuesday, February 14 
 
District Science Fair    TBA    TBA  
 
Storytelling Festival    9:30 K-3; 12:45 K, 4-6  Wednesday, February 15  
       
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (3rd grade)   Friday, February 17 
 
End of Second Trimester       Friday, February 17 
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President’s Day     NO SCHOOL   Monday, February 20 
 
Maturation Program    6:30    Thursday, February 23 
 
Kindergarten Patriotic Day       Friday, February 24 
 
Battle of the Books        TBA 
 
Professional Development        Monday, March 6 
  
Knowledge Bowl  District                TBA 
 
SAGE (grades 3-6)    Writing    March 20-May 18 
 
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (4th Grade)  Friday, March 17 
 
4th Grade County Fair        Friday, March 31 
 
Snow Make-up Day    NO SCHOOL   Monday, April 3 
      (If we haven’t closed for snow) 
 
Compensation Day    NO SCHOOL   Tuesday, April 4 
 
Spring Break     NO SCHOOL   Wed.-Fri April 5-7  
 
Ridgeline Run Kick Off Assembly  9:30; 10:00   Monday, April 17 
 
SAGE (grades 3-6)    Testing             TBA 
 
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (5thGrade)   Friday, April 14 
 
3rd Grade Play     9:30 K-3 & Parents  Wednesday, April 26 
      1:00 K, 4-6 
Ridgeline Run         Friday, April 21 
 
Teacher Appreciation Week       May 1-5 
 
Hope of America        Thursday, May 4 
 
Kindergarten Program    9:30 K-3; 1:00 4-6  Thursday, May 4 
 
6th Grade Business Expo    10:00-11:45; 12:45-2:00  Wednesday, May 10 
 
1st Grade Program        Friday, May 12 
 
 5th Grade Clear Creek                        May 17-19 
 
4th Grade Rendezvous        TBA 
 
Special Guest/Dads and Donuts   9:15 (6th Grade)   Friday, May 12 
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Last Day of Pre School /Graduation              Thursday, May 18 
 
6th Grade Celebration    12:45    Friday, May 19 
 
Dance Festival Practice    10:00    Monday, May 22 
 
Dance Festival     10:00    Tuesday, May 23 
       
Talent Show/Awards Assembly           9:30 Talents K-3  Wednesday, May 24 
      12:45 Talents K, 4-6 
Field Day         Thursday, May 25   
 
Last Day of School        Friday, May 26 


